### CITY COUNCIL

Lori Wilson, Mayor Michael A. Segala, Mayor Pro-Tem Jane Day Wanda Williams Vacant



#### CITY COUNCIL MEETING

First and Third Tuesday Every Month

# CITY OF SUISUN CITY

701 Civic Center Blvd.Suisun City, California 94585Incorporated October 9, 1868

## NOTICE OF COMMITTEE VACANCY

# February 19, 2019

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City of Suisun City is seeking qualified applicants to fill one (1) vacancy on the Suisun City General Tax Oversight Committee Interested residents are encouraged to apply.

#### GENERAL TAX OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

The General Tax Oversight Committee was required by the adoption of Measure S in the November 8, 2016, General Election. The Committee is charged with monitoring the revenue collected pursuant to the General Transactions and Use Tax Ordinance and reporting on the use of the funds. The Committee will ensure transparency and oversight of the revenue generated by the voter-approved tax. The Committee has five (5) members who are residents and taxpayers of the City of Suisun City. The Committee shall meet at least once per year but may meet more often if deemed necessary. All members shall participate in Brown Act and AB 1234 Ethics training. (One appointment to fill an unscheduled vacancy, term ending April 2022.)

Applicants must be residents of the City of Suisun City during their term of office. Interested residents may apply by submitting an application form to the City Clerk stating qualifications and objectives for desiring to be become a member of the General Tax Oversight Committee.

Application forms are available at City Hall or at <a href="http://www.suisun.com/government/commissions/">http://www.suisun.com/government/commissions/</a>. Please submit applications no later than Monday, March 4, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

Appointees must file a Statement of Economic Interests Form with the City Clerk within thirty (30) days of assuming office as mandated by California State Law and complete required AB 1234 Ethics Training.

For further information contact:
Donna Pock, Deputy City Clerk
City of Suisun City
701 Civic Center Boulevard
Suisun City, CA 94585
(707) 421-7300; Email dpock@suisun.com